APPENDIX A

FISCAL YEAR 2024
PROJECT PRIORITY LIST




FY2024 Priority List

Project

Alderson, Town of

Anmoore, Town of

Ansted, Town of (Sewer Line)

Ansted, Town of (WWTP)

Auburn, Town of

Barboursville Sanitary Board, Village of
Beckley Sanitary Board (Cranberry)
Beckley Sanitary Board (Dry Hill)

Beckley Sanitary Board (FC12 PS)

Beckley Sanitary Board (Harper Crescent)
Beckley Sanitary Board (Hedrick St.)
Beckley Sanitary Board (Kanawha)
Beckley Sanitary Board (Koch Ave)
Beckley Sanitary Board (Maplewood Lane)
Beckley Sanitary Board (Northwestern)
Beckley Sanitary Board (Operations Facility)
Beckley Sanitary Board (Pinecrest)

Beckley Sanitary Board (Ragland)

Beckley Sanitary Board (Rail Trail)

Beckley Sanitary Board (Robert C. Byrd Dr.)
Beckley Sanitary Board (Whitestick)
Beckley Sanitary Board (Woodcrest)
Beckley Sanitary Board (Woodlawn)
Belington, City of

Benwood, City of (Phase )

Benwood, City of (Phase IV)

Beverly, Town of (WWTP Phase Il)

Friday, July 7, 2023

SRF #C Ranking
544700 135
544802 173
544584 86
544783 16
547201-02 4
544615 102
544701 103
544626 125
544702 136
544703 137
544704 104
544705 166
544706 105
544707 106
544709 107
544710 174
544624 72
544711 175
544625 74
544712 108
544713 109
544714 138
544715 167
544796 139
544716 7
544717 8
544828 75

PriorityPoints
45.00

20.00
90.00
150.00
185.00
70.00
70.00
55.00
45.00
45.00
70.00
25.00
70.00
70.00
70.00
20.00
85.00
20.00
80.00
70.00
70.00
45.00
25.00
45.00
170.00
170.00

80.00
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Project SRF #C Ranking  PriorityPoints

Big Bend PSD 544627 65 115.00
Bluefield Sanitary Board (Brushfork) 544719 110 70.00
Bluefield Sanitary Board (Midway) 544493 45 120.00
Bluewell PSD 544594 46 120.00
Boone County PSD 544494 47 120.00
Boone County PSD (Foster-Phase |A) 544826 176 20.00
Bradley PSD 544663 71 105.00
Bradshaw, Town of 544595 87 90.00
Buffalo Creek PSD 544555 140 45.00
Burnsville Public Utility Board (1&l) 544578 66 115.00
Burnsville Public Utility Board (Trailer Park Connection) 544720 141 45.00
Cameron Sanitary Board, City of 544769 88 90.00
Canaan Valley PSD (Phase II) 544560 164 35.00
Canaan Valley PSD (Zone A WWTP) 544721 96 80.00
Capon Bridge, Town of 544766 168 25.00
Carpendale, Town of 544722 142 45.00
Center PSD 544787 165 30.00
Central Hampshire PSD 544773 111 70.00
Charles Town Utility Board 544686 89 90.00
Charles Town, City of 544813 126 55.00
Clarksburg Sanitary Board, City of (Phase V-A) 544824 17 145.00
Clarksburg Sanitary Board, City of (Phase V-B) 544823 78 95.00
Clarksburg, City of 544809 177 20.00
Clay, Town of (Project #1) 544414 37 125.00
Clay, Town of (Project #2) 544723 48 120.00
Claywood Park PSD (Newark) 544498 93 85.00
Cowen PSD 544724 169 25.00
Crab Orchard-MacArthur PSD 544630 18 145.00
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Project

Davis, Town of

Delbarton, Town of

Elizabeth, Town of

Elkins Sanitary Board, City of
Enlarged Hepzibah PSD

Fayetteville, Town of
Flatwoods-Canoe Run PSD
Flemington, Town of (I&l)
Flemington, Town of (UV)

Fort Gay, Town of (Phase )

Fort Gay, Town of (Phase Il)

Gary, City of

Gilbert, Town of

Grafton, City of

Grantsville, Town of

Greater Harrison Co. PSD (Quiet Dell)
Greater Harrison Co. PSD (River Crossing)
Greater Harrison Co. PSD (Woodstock HTS)
Greater Paw Paw Sanitary District
Greater Saint Albans PSD

Greenbrier PSD #2

Hamlin PSD

Hancock County PSD (Newell)
Hancock County PSD (Route 2)
Harpers Ferry-Bolivar PSD

Harrisville, Town of

Hillsboro, Town of

Hinton, City of (CSO Abatement -Phase 1)

Friday, July 7, 2023

SRF #C
544726

544201
544819
544778
544664
544814
544729
544665
544767
544607
544786
544501
544502
544805
544634
544730
544635
544731
544820
544406-04
544732
544799
544733
544691
544772
544803
544667

544550

Ranking
12

19
79
9
143
178
49
80
97
67
72
68
50
179
73
180
181
182
112
20
144
90
99
74
145
146
162

21

PriorityPoints
165.00

145.00
95.00
170.00
45.00
20.00
120.00
95.00
80.00
115.00
100.00
115.00
120.00
20.00
100.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
70.00
145.00
45.00
90.00
75.00
100.00
45.00
45.00
40.00

145.00
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Project SRF #C Ranking  PriorityPoints

Hinton, City of (CSO Abatement -Phase Il) 544498 22 145.00
Huntington Sanitary Board (13th St. PS) 544790 31 135.00
Huntington Sanitary Board (3rd & 5th St.) 544816 15 160.00
Huntington Sanitary Board (4th St. PS) 544789 32 135.00
Huntington Sanitary Board (Outfall Backflow) 544817 13 165.00
Huntington Sanitary Board (Route 10) 544780 5 180.00
Huntington Sanitary Board (WWTP) 544788 6 175.00
Kanawha Falls PSD 544798 127 50.00
Kanawha PSD (Lens Creek Phase |) 544643 98 80.00
Kanawha PSD (Lens Creek Phase Il) 544734 113 70.00
Keyser, City of (I&l) 544764 51 120.00
Kingwood, City of 544735 69 115.00
Logan County PSD (Curtis Lorado) 544794 183 20.00
Logan County PSD (Holden) 544669 184 20.00
Logan County PSD (Mud Fork) 544460-02 185 20.00
Logan County PSD (North Mitchell Heights) 544793 52 120.00
Logan County PSD (WWTP) 544791 147 45.00
Logan, City of (Stollings, McConnell and Dingess Run) 544804 2 190.00
Lubeck PSD 544621 186 20.00
Malden PSD 544736 53 120.00
Marlinton, Town of 544670 81 95.00
Marmet Sanitary Board, Town of 544737 128 50.00
Marshall County Sewerage District 544806 82 95.00
Mason County PSD (Apple Grove) 544499 54 120.00
Mason County PSD (Sand Hill Rd Sewer) 544771 38 125.00
Masontown, Town of 544825 148 45.00
Matewan, Town of 544482 114 70.00
McDowell County PSD (laeger) 544513 1 215.00
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Project SRF #C Ranking  PriorityPoints

McMechen, City of N/A 75 100.00
Mercer County PSD 544784 187 20.00
Mercer County PSD (Matoaka) 544671 115 70.00
Mineral Wells PSD 544639 33 135.00
Mingo County PSD (Chattaroy) 544312 23 145.00
Monongah, Town of 544738 24 145.00
Montgomery, City of 544779 83 95.00
Morgantown Utility Board (Cheat Lake) 544831 124 60.00
Moundsville Sanitary/Stormwater Utility Bd 544739 25 145.00
Mount Zion PSD 544521 55 120.00
New Creek PSD 544740 56 120.00
New Martinsville, City of (AAA MHP) 544741 129 50.00
New Martinsville, City of (WWTP) 544777 149 45.00
Newburg, Town of 544742 150 45.00
Nitro Regional Wastewater Utility 544652 57 120.00
North Beckley PSD (Phase I) 544617-01 39 125.00
North Beckley PSD (Phase II) 544617-02 40 125.00
North Beckley PSD (Piney View) 544832 188 20.00
Nutter Fort, Town of (Phase IV) 544693 26 145.00
Nutter Fort, Town of (Phase V) 544768 189 20.00
Oak Hill Sanitary Board 544623 41 125.00
Oakvale Road PSD 544682 100 75.00
Oceana, Town of 544694 42 125.00
Paden City Sanitary Disposal Board 5448292 170 25.00
Page-Kincaid PSD 544508-02 14 165.00
Parkersburg Utility Bd (Hill Ave) 544745 58 120.00
Parkersburg Utility Bd (Marrfown Road) 544654 59 120.00
Parkersburg Utility Board (Interceptor) 544827 34 130.00
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Project SRF #C Ranking  PriorityPoints

Parsons, City of 544800 130 50.00
Paw Paw, Town of (Phase |) 544484 84 95.00
Paw Paw, Town of (Phase Il) 544747 35 130.00
Pax, Town of 544685 120 65.00
Pea Ridge PSD (B Plant) 544657 151 45.00
Pea Ridge PSD (Guyan Ests) 544781 190 20.00
Pea Ridge PSD (Holiday Park) 544609 3 190.00
Pennsboro, City of 544748 27 145.00
Philippi, City of 544797 152 45.00
Point Pleasant, City of 544749 153 45.00
Preston County PSD 544750 43 125.00
Preston County Sewer PSD (Hazelton) 544751 21 90.00
Prichard PSD 544298 191 20.00
Princeton Sanitary Board 544795 192 20.00
Putnam PSD (Bills Creek) N/A 193 20.00
Ravenswood, City of 544782 163 40.00
Ravenswood, City of (Phase |) 544428 131 50.00
Richwood, City of (Phase |) 544579 36 130.00
Richwood, City of (WWTP Replacement) 544801 76 100.00
Ripley Utility Board, City of 544821 154 45.00
Romney, Town of 544807 121 65.00
Romney, Town of (Phase Il) 544656 132 50.00
Ronceverte, City of 544611 101 75.00
Rowlesburg, Town of (Lift Statfion) 544785 85 95.00
Rowlesburg, Town of (WWTP) 544644 60 120.00
Salem, City of (WWTP Upgrade Phase lll) 544752 61 120.00
Salt Rock Sewer PSD (Phase Il) 544660 194 20.00
Salt Rock Sewer PSD (WWTP) 544818 155 45.00
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Project SRF #C Ranking  PriorityPoints

Shady Spring PSD (Glen Morgan) 544645 116 70.00
Shady Spring PSD (Grandview Sewer) 544774 28 140.00
Sissonville PSD 544570 133 50.00
Sistersville, City of 544653 117 70.00
Sistersville, City of (Virginia Terrace) 544696 62 120.00
Sophia Sanitary Board 544085 122 65.00
South Charleston Sanitary Board, City of 544829 157 45.00
South Charleston Sanitary Board, City of 544808 156 45.00
St. Marys, City of 544753 171 25.00
Star City, Town of 544775 118 70.00
Summit Park PSD 544754 158 45.00
Sun Valley PSD (Phase 111B) 544776 63 120.00
Union PSD 544655 119 70.00
Union Williams PSD 544487 134 50.00
Union, Town of 544815 172 25.00
Vienna Utility Board 544758 159 45.00
Walton PSD 544166 29 140.00
Wardensville, Town of 544648 123 65.00
Warm Springs PSSD 544810 195 20.00
Wayne, Town of 544759 70 115.00
Webster Springs PSD (Phase |) 544489 77 100.00
Weirton Sanitary Board 544650 196 20.00
Welch, City of 544812 10 170.00
Wellsburg Sanitary Board 544577 11 170.00
West Union, Town of 544760 30 140.00
Westover Sanitary Sewer Board, City of 544811 160 45.00
White Oak PSD 544762 44 125.00
White Sulphur Springs, City of 544606 64 120.00
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Williamson, City of 544544 161 45.00
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